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M141, FLCKIDA 12-11-50! 12-4,6-50 SICHARD GUY MYERS, JH. dCH:aw¢]
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. Z
| ovuormsorescrs:  nocoras of Clerk of U. 5, District Court, ot,

Tampa, Fla., reflect applicant received LON
J Naturalization Certificate No, 5472210 on %, 9,

SE 4-10-43. Dats and place of birth verified. MX
P: FLL Applicant has no credit or criminal record, 0, 0
QfReCDLz28:kln Tarpa, Fla. td, %
JUL 10196Y : AGRCY. Af Il

Ing REQ. HECK
pelhrecte - ao-  AEapmZC

AEFZRENCH: Bureau letter to Washington Field dated dovexbor 27, 1950.

DERITLS: AT NPA, PLAID:

CITIZENSHIP

Naturalization Petition No. 8894 produced by Clers of hv
United States District Court, ANDREW LAW, and signed by United States lNaturaliza-
tion Bxaninor, JOHN HK. HALSTEAD, reflected that the applicant had ontored the
United States Amy, Fobruary 17,1943, and at the tine of the petitien, cn April 9,
1943, vas sorving as a Private in A.A.FiB,T.C, You 6, at St. Petersburs, Florida,
under 351 35603328, This potition further Teflected that on the followin: day,
April 10, 1943, Naturalization Certificate No. 5472210 wan issucd to the applicant
The date’and lace of birth of the applicant wis Terirtedby aie position.
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Depart-ent ard the Sheriff's Office, Hillsborough Covnty, wore chec%:d in ro-
gard to the applicant with negative results,

= HEFEARZD UFCN COMPLETICN 70 THE CifICE OF CRIOWN - f
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[rerorriscenr pe| reveerormmanues | oomrotey
KNOXVILLE 12/12/50| 12/5/50 JON W. TBD? JWrume
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SYNOPSISOF FACTS: Fortier neighbor, STEPHEN H. ROBOCE, inter- ,
viewed and favorable. Acme

REQ. REC'D.
'- RUC - REPT FORW._______BY.

FEFRFENCE: Bureau letter to Washington Field dated 11/27/50.

IETAILS: STEPHEN H, ROBOCK, Chief, Industrial Econcmic Branch,
Tormessee Valley Authority, Knoxville, Tennessee, advised

he had resided as a neighbop to the applicant on Grant Avenue, Watertown,
Massachusetts ‘for approximately one and one-half years. Ho stated that
he considers that he was acquainted with PIPES quits well, that they
socialized considerably, and that their respective vives were employed
together at Barvard University during that time.

'ROBOCK continued that the applicant and his wife and their
families arrived in thie countryfram Poland in approximately 1940 or 1941
and that he knows of no immediate relatives presently residing in foreign
countries or of any foreign connections the applicant may have. He also
statsd that he believed the applicant to be of loyal American political
‘beliefs and that his character and associates are above reproach and the
entire families of him and his wife are entifely loyal in their allegiance
to this country. Ho statedthat, to his knowledges, the applicant vas not
involved politically, either in this country or in Europe. He reccomended
applicant for a position of trust withtheUnited StatesGovermentfy/

—— -
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ADMINISTRATIVE

“The Files of the Knoxvi)le Offide reflect that as of May 26, 1949,
‘ROBOCK's wife, Mrs. , was elected as Treasurer of the Knaxville
Chapter of Americans for tic Action. It also ie to be noted that
ROBOCK hed previously stated to reporting agent that he vas not in
sympathy vith the curvent Goverment prosecution of WILLIAM VALUER
EEMINGION, that he considered himself well acquainted with FEMINGION, and

. aid not consider hin deserving of such prosecution.

» Jee .
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mmapoL1s, HIwiESOTA| 12/31/50| “12/2,1i,/50 ROBERT G. FLETCHER, SA (A) BDL
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Tm [1]
svnorsisoFFATS: Reference FETLER clains PIPES is brilliant, shrewd,

capable and loyal to the United States. He says PIPES
is very anti-Communist.

won SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR;
ADD. DISSEMINATION, -

|REFERENCE: Bureau letter to Washington Field dated 11/27/50.

[DETATLS: Mr, PAUL FETIER, Room 8, Music Department, University
of Minnesota, Minneapolis, Minnesota, advised that he has

/ known PIPES since approximately February of 19LL when he
yy and PIPES were both with the United States Army. FETIER
2 advises that he has seen little of PIPES since late 19LS

0 although he does correspond with him on infrequent intervals.
CA gi However, FETLER believes he knows PIPES quite wells
od

&Cy Mr. FETLER related that PIPES was very interested
Wt in Russian literature and Russian history and had studied
SEY) the Russian language at Cornell University in connection

with his service in the United States Army.’ Aside from
his chosen work of the Russian language and history,

. PIPES is interested primarily in the philosophy of art
od | + 2nd in music according to FETLER. FETLERGiA not believe

CC TOS that PIPES was a member ofany organizations or clubs NJ
REQ. REC'DL-=3%-6l—| uring the time of his attendance at Cornell University,

JPL 1.01361 and he observed that he had associated with a group. which
ANS¥[ was extremely anti-Communist. FETLER pointed out that
av: Als — & he hinself was the son, of a Latvian clergyman who had
‘= been exiled by the Russians and that he, FETLER, had become
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acquainted with a group which had very definite anti-Commnists beliefs and
that, PIPES was-in this group. FETLER recalled that PIPES had taken an anti-
Communist viewpoint in discussions at Cornell University classes. FETLFR
regards PIPES as a very brilliant person who was clever, shrewd and capable
in all respects. FETLER regards PIPES as a loyal Americans

~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION T0 THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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STVLOULY DIS3CURL 12-26-50" 12-19-50 RUB4.T 8. HAG 1
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Racords of AGC, DiRB, Dopb. of ‘my, SIO, indleate AICHIAD 5.

SYNOPSISOPRACTS:  {iini, us 35503323, An Us vu ary 2-173 Yo 3ebe-hbe Horor-
ably discharged as FC by reason of deobilization. No deroga-

tory dnforzatico. Bern 7-11-23 Clesayi, Polund, J
AGENCY Lot lf

we REQ. REC'D.A 2 27.
REP:J FORM, uC

LRG: Cre orrt av v3
Bulet To .asiinglon Field dated 11-27-60 pz

LETALLSE \T 3%. LOUL3, MISSOURI:

1 revies of $e my service record on file at the .djutant Ceneral's
office, Denobilized Personnel lecords Jranch, ‘orld ‘lar II Unit, Departuent of the
Army, forRICHARD JW25, Ary derdal No. 35603320, indicates #hsi lie was inducted

| into she D5.Any en February 17, 15h, and entered on active duty on Februiry 2)
1545, at Airon, Chiov. lle was heonoribly discharsed on liarch 4, 1946, 43 a private
First class fro. tlie Headquurters Company, 1litary Int=1ligence Training Center
at Ft. Yeade, laryland, by reason of demobilization. His military occupation
43s listed 23 lntarpreter and civilian cecupation as student.

He was awirded the Good Conduct Medal, orld ‘lar II Victory i.edal, and
\nerfcun Vaeater Service Albbou. His character and efficiency ratings rw-ed from
urknoim to excellent. Taere is no record of courte .rbiil, Als, or derogatory
inforzsticn. The date and place of birth wore shown as July 22, 1923, at Ciessym,
roland, TnrreRe
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nro soosvss]naam 70 wosom 2.
'TWENTYSEVEN LAST, APPLICANT LISTS EMPLOYMENT KRAFT CHEESE CO.,

ELMIRA'ERIORTS, NY, JUNE FORTYTWO TO SEPT. FORTITWO AS TRUCK

DRIVER, KRAFT CHEESE CO, OPERATED ELMIRA HEIGHTS, NY, BRANCH

OFFICE UNTIL DECEMBER NINETEEN PORTYSIX AND HEADQUARTERS LOCATED

"BINGHAMTON, NY, APPLICANT BORN JULY ELEVEN, NINETEEN'TWENTYTHREE,

POLAND, VERIFYEMPLOYMENT.
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Soe FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
somos _— weTrcaseomiamareD AT BUREAU maw, [0] BB
REPORTMADE AT oar: PERIODFORWHICHMADE|NEPORTMADE BY |EEEEE
Cewmee |FT —

2s7h
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Education at Muskingum College, oC 10:(, ww1910-1943, verified. Reference EN es :and others at New Concord, Ohio, J fe

agreed ‘applicant was person of Js q
good character, reputation, ANS. J,I, i
behavior and associations during Bo. ooof Alton

o . time he attended Muskingum College,
ry 2 9-11-40 to 2-16-43. He reportedly

nt desired to become citizen of U. S,Q. REC'D L=28~61) and believed in our democratic
JUL 10196) government, No credit or criminal 22.

J record, sao eT,
ADs Bf fo. REC =

RUC Ee1)FOR
| kD
i "REFERENCE: Bulet to Washington Field, 11-27-50,

DETAILS: AT _NEW CONCORD, OHIO nJ

Miss CARRIE MC KNIGHT, 104 Montgomery Boulevard, Registrar,
Muskingun College, advised RICHARD EDGAR PIPES entered as a student in his fresh-man year on September 11, 19.0, and left February 16, 1943, for service in the

| Us So Amy, While in college, Miss MC KNIGHT knew him as a student and also as
a neighbor, since he resided at the Alban House, 152 Montgomery: Boulevard, which
was near her home, She recalled he was an excellent student and a person of good

| == Tat we
A|

> - - -eHE PS Eo
1 - Cinecin = perd 1pr 4 .apn —
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character, behavior, reputation and associations, Ho was popular among the
other students, and well regarded by the faculty members, She said this appli-
cant, and his fanily came originally from Poland, having left that country
shortly after it was invaded and conquered in the last war, They were in Ttaly
for 4 while, and made their way to the U. S, since they had relatives in this .
country. The applicant was a cousin of JOHN BERGER, another student. She also
remembered the applicant was enthusiastic over the prospects of becoming a citi-
zen of this country, Being a Polish subject, he could have refused military
service for the U. S., but desired to become a citizen and, thus, served in the
Army, She said he appeared to hold no sympathy for any totalitarian form of
government,

Dr. ROEERT N. MONTGOMERY, President, Muskingum College, a
reference, recommended the applicant, stating he believed him to be a person of
high character and integrity, He had a good reputation and favorable associa
tions whils ‘at Muskingm College and appeared to hold no sympathy or allegiance
to any foreign government or political ideology. Dr. MONTGOMERY stated the
applicants father Was a candy ménufacturer in Warsaw, Polsnd, prior to the
Gernan dnvasion of that country and left Poland with his fanily befors that

| nation capitulated, On the occasion of a visit to Poland in 1946, Dr. MONTGOMERY
contacted one of the applicant's uncles in Warsaw and gained the impression that,

| none in the family held any sympathy for Russia or communism. Dr. MONTGOMERY
beldeved the applicant would be a good citizen of this country.

Mr, GERRIT DE JONG, Muskingum College Professor, stated the
applicant, was a student, in his history classes and appeared to be firmly attached
to our democratic principles and form of government, He was of 'good character
and reputation,

Dr, WILLIAM L. LUDLOW, Professor, Muskingum College, stated
he taught the applicant in classed on political science and said he "was definitely
anti-Nazi and anti-comunist" in his sympathies. Dr. LUDLOW asserted ‘that one
"couldn't find a more loyal fellow! ‘than the applicant. Dr, LUDLOW recalled the
applicant stated he was drafted into the Polish Army and was serving in that Amy
‘during the invasion of Poland. He and the others in his family escaped from the
country at the time that nation fell, The applicant told Dr, LUDLOW that he wished
to serve dn the Us 5, Army in order that he might be eligible for citizenship in
this country. Dr. LUDLOW stated the applicant was of good character, associstions

3 and reputation. .

| TE
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Mrs, GRACE MC CLANAKAN,| stated that bs |
she was, formerly librarian at Muskingm College, applicant worked Ie
under her direct supervision pert time while in college, She said he had a
good employment, record, The only information she had about the applicant led
her to believe he Was ofgood’character and reputation. She did not feel she
new him well enough to comment on his nationalistic tendencies,

Mr, JUDD MILLER, Chief of Police, advised the applicant
had no arrest record at New Concord,

AT ZANESVILLE, OHIO

iss FRANCES WAGNER, Zanesville Credit Bureau, and
Mr. HARRY BEALMEAR, Sheriff, Muskingum County, after searching the files in
their respective offices, advised they had no record of the applicant.

‘REFERRED UPON CUFLSTION 10 THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

.
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| ALBANY, NEW TORK |1-2%%1 |12/7-9,21,27/50| woopson E. DRAUT
—

%RICHARD EDGAR PIPES

svnopsisorpacTs: Applicant attended Cornell University as special
STP trainee from September, 193 to September, 1915,

Phe 9 receiving A.B, Degree. University records reflect no
JY < derogatory information concerning applicant. President,

PL NI of University and one Professor recall applicant slightly, |
NN 2 and recall nothing unfavorable. Applicant resided in dormitory
NO ZN while a student. Yo credit or crim{nal record at Ithaca,
W PETRA N.Y. Binghamton Branch of Kraft Cheese Co. has no record

8 mJ of applicant's employment. The Triple Cities Credit
Vig = Bureau ad the Binghanton Police Department have no record
$= 33} of the applicant. 2,

Nig Fw ees
Ape =a Ro Rerun,ZL

Nd u Tetter mgton Field, datéd Nov. 27, 1950. BIE

Buffalo teletype to Albany dated 12-21-50.

DETAILS: AT ITHACA, NEW YORK

Records of Cornell University Registrar's Office Teflect
] that the applicant was bom July 11, 1923, place not

specified, and reflected further that he attended this
n University as a special ASTP trainee while in the U. 5.

CC TOS: 3 Army, and that he tock only courses on the Russian language, nr

REQ. HE'D £—h.¢)| .Pussian History, Russian institutions and Russian geography,
yr since he was what was known as "an area and language" student

ws. JUL 40161 under U. S.Aray sponsorship.

ADS ~ BC | urs. JEANNE SMITH, Secretary in the Registrar's Office, made

Vik 7:
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a thorough search of the records in her custody, including grade sheets
submitted by the instructors of the courses taken by the applicant, but :
was unable to ascertain the identity of the applicant's instructors because
11 grade sheets were signed by the Director of the Russian Area dnd
Language Section, C. W. DE KIEWIET, presently Acting Fresident of Cornell
University.

Dr. C. E. DE KIEWIET, Acting President of Cornell University, advised that
* be had ‘a faint rememberance of the applicant and remembered only that he
was one of the better students and was a quiet and pleasant mamered person.
President DE KIEWIET said that he did not feel qualified to coment positively
on the applicants character, reputation, loyalty or patritiss but said that
nothing derogatory 4n any of these matters came to his attention while the
applicant was a student in his Department. He said that, the only person who
might know more about the applicantwouldbe Professor A. H. DETWEILER, ih
the School ‘of Architecture.

Professor A. H. TETTEILER, 317 White Hall, Cornell University, advised that
A he remembers the applicant fairly well and recalls that he was a very good

student, receiving grades ranging from 92 to 96. He said that his records
show that both of the applicant's parents were born dn Russia and ‘that the
applicant resided for 17 years in PHland. He said that to the best of his
Knowledge the applicant is a person of good character and reputation and
he has no information Which would lead his to suspect that he would violate

q any trust given him by the UY. S. Government.

Mrs, MARGUERITE DISPENZA, Residence Halls' Office, Comell University,
advised that the applicant, as an Amy ASTP student, resided in a dormitory
which was taken over by the Amy during the years he was in school there
and advised that iL would be impossible to locate anyone connected With this
school who would know the applicant by reason of residing with hin at the
dormitory.

The Credit Association of Ithaca had no record pertaining to the applicant.

The Ithaca Police Department had no record pertaining to the applicants

The ‘following investigation was conducted by SA RICHARD L. DELP:

AT BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK :

HELEN COSSTIC, in charge of the Branch Office in Binghanton, of the Kraft
Cheese Company, informed the writer that she had no record of the applicant
having been employed by the company while the Branch was at Elmira, New Tork.

' : -2-
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She said that part of the records had been destroyed when the Branch
‘moved from Elmira, New York to Binghamton, New York, and thatthe records
of the applicant's employment couldverywell have been destroyed.

The Branch Manager atthe tine the Branch was at Elmira was ROBERT KLENK,
“who is now with ‘the Phenix Papsett Company, Box 966, Syracuse. She further
stated there were two salesmen for the Kraft Company at Elmira, who would
probably have known the applica eaploynent im 19l2,
“Their ng BLER, and WILLIAM 6
syrous,| both at Tt was also suggestedby Miss bc
COSSTIC ral ese main office at LO Worth Street, New York City,
might have records of the spplicant's employment in the office of the
Personnel Menager, Mr, JOHN GLEASON. -

Mrs. RUTH HAMBLIN, Clerk, Triple Cities Credit Bureau, had xo record of the
. applicant. .

GERALD CAMPION of the Binghamton Police Department, had mo criminal record
of the applicant.

_ The following investigation was conducted by SA PETER G. ROTH, UR.

AT SYRACUSE, NEWYORK

Nr. ROBERT KIENK, former manager of Kraft Company at Elmira, New York,
wtated he did not recall applicant!

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN ~

-3a
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RICHARD soaps REBULET TO WFO NOV. TWENTY LAST. eh

. APPLICANT LISTS EMPLOYMENT KRAFT CHEESE CO., ELMIRA KTS., NY, JUNE TO
SEPT. NINETEEN FORTY TWO. ELMIRA BRANCH KRAFT CO. AT BINGHAMTON, NY,
ADVISES NO RECORDS AVAILABLE. ROBERT KLENK, FORMER MANAGER OF THE

KRAFT CO. RESIDES SYRACUSE, NY, BUT IS STAYING AT THE MARK TWAIN HOTEL,

ELMIRA, NY ALL THIS WEEK. ‘REQUEST BUFFALO INTERVIEW KLENK AT ELWIRA.
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RICHARD EOGAR PIFES

svopsisoreacts:, Applicant and parents characterized as individuals of very
./ ood character and reputation and loyal Americans by neighbors.

+. Parents of applicant bocare U.S. citizens at Elmira, N.Y.
1J-" 1946. Credit satisfactory for parents who own and operate

ot Vy candy stores; avplicant unknown to Credit Bureau, Criminal
Pad 7 negative, Elmira P,D. ,

Uk er some £24.
= ~ REQ. REC'D. L222:2

ies! zee Reps JonZl6PTY =
REFERENCE: | Bulet to Washington Field dated Novedbée 27, 1950.

DETAILS: AT ELMIRA, NEW YORK

SOCIAL ACQUAINTANCES nt

Dr. GIDEON TROFP,| said he 4s well acquainted PF
with the parents of applicant and seen applicant on his various visits to
the hore of his parents. Applicant, ho said, mkes a very good impression, hes
a vory keen mind, pad expresses hinself well, Ho is a person of very clean per-
Sona habits, doce 4% 43 a person of very good character and repute-
tion. Dr, TROEP Has B4coue acquainted with the wife of applicant and
has attended her baby op'a number of édasions; both she and epplicant appear
to get along well 18kaJadgqpd bomb Aife. The parents of applicant came to
the ‘United Statep fi 104)ps refigeos gnd have owned and operated a successful
candy business, hayLAR seyeralissores fn operation. Both the father and mother
‘are ambitious and harToniny nti ils who often express their gratefulness
in being allowed entry iiitp The Bhited States end their subsequent citizenship.

7 |____ [Emel
-B TrDa ate | Blta velit| Bd31 om 5) 8) | mei,
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A REVER BE-FoR

C ofa ty > o— Te - vTRE AR rere ADD, DISSEMINATION,
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Dr. TROPP sald he has never heard ‘the parents or applicant express any
Temarks to indicate subversive tendencies and knew of no reason to question
their loyalty to the United States. |

Dr, MOFDECATHABER, said he has nom be |
applicant and parents several years, stating the family came to the United b7¢
States in 1940 as refugees. Applicant attended college for sometine prior
to duty with the Amed Forces with whom he served in the Intelligence
Branch, being used as an Interpreter. He said applicant is very intelligent,
having a brillant mind, and has received a Fellowship at Stanford University,
which school he attended last sumer, Dr. NAEER sald neither applicant mor
his parents have any sympathy for Russia although applicant has a very good
Imowledge of Russia through study, The family are very antagonistic toward
Communists. Dr. HABER said he has met the wife of the applicant whom he
states is also a college graduate and interested in world affairs, Dr.
HABER said he knew of nothing derogatory concerning the applicant or members
of ‘the family and considers them loyal Americans,

: CITIZENSHIP

Citizenship records in the Chemng County Clerk's Office
reflect, that MARCK PIPES was born March 3, 1893 at Minsk, Russia, of Polish
zeimality, We uarsied Stu SOriA splocber 12, 1923 2 Warsat, Poland.
He had Certificate of Arrival No, 2-8L5998, and Declaration of Intention
Yo, 1869 dated April 18, 1941, His Certificate of Naturalisation No. 5998075 was
dated February L, 1916,” The Tecord reflects one son, RICHARD EDGAR, ‘born
July 11, 1923 at Cressyn, Poland who resided at Muskingum College, ¥ew
Concord Ohio.

The records also reflect ‘that SARAH SOFIA PIPES was bora
December 2i, 1902 at Minsk, Russia of Polish nationality. Her Declaration
of Intention No. 1870, Certificate of Arrival Xo. 2-845997 and Certificate
of Naturalisation No. 599807 dated January 3, 19k6.

NEIGHBORHOOD

EDGAR of of ‘the fim Denton, 6
‘Winding & Moseson Lav Firm, si e has e parents of applicant since bre
2940 and has done considerable work. for thea in comnection with their candy
Iusiness. The family came to the United States in 1940 as refugees from
Poland where they were candy makers, apparently being a wealthy family. In
the United. States they have worked very hard and om a successful business.
The fanily, he seid, are very strongly anti-Russian and are a credit to their
race, being a very intelligent fanily who handle themselves well, indicating
2 background far above the laboring class of Burope. DENTON said he has had

-2-
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14ttle contact with applicant since he has never resided in Elmira, N.Y.
having spent, the rast ten years in schools and the Service. IENION said he
had net applicant on occasion while in the Service and hom to visit his
parents while on leave, Applicant has impressed DINTON as a very intelli-
gent, capable individual, possessing a pleasing rersonality,and through
conservation has indicated a thorough study of Russian history. DENTON said
Ho Imew of nothing derogatory concerning applicant or members of the family
‘and considers then loyal to the United States.

Dr. BENJAMIN H. reed seid he has known the b6
applicant and members of the family a Wubor of years and considers them bc
individuals of vory good character end reputation. Aprlicant, ho said, has
mover resided in Elmira, N.Y. although he has visited his parents occasionally;
however, Dr. KAUFMN said ho knew of nothing derogatory concerning the family
and Jmew of no reason to question their loyalty to the United States,

CIARENCE Tre yeaa said he has noun the PITES bE
family as neighbors for nearly Len years and considers then a family highly 7c
regarded as cooporative,dosirable nelghtors, He said he has mot aprlicant
occasionally when he vould visit his parents and his impressions of hin
have been very good. ESPEY said he Jmew of nothing derogatory concerning
the family and knows of no reason to question thoir loyalty to the United
states.

wl]
DSLBERTomasalesman for Kraft Cheese te

Products, recalled applicant as a truck drlver during the sumer vacation
roriod at the tire the plant vas located in Elmira Heights, N.Y, Ho Tecalled
applicant as a Tine boy, capable and conscientious, honest and trustworthy and
believed a very loyal American. Aonlicant,whon delivering products in this terri-
tory, also made collections, and alvays kept accounts in an honest, efficient
manner. HOOBLER recalled anlicant as a refugee whose paronts cams to tho
United States in about 1940 and who have since developed a successful candy
business.  FOJBLER said he knew of nothing derogatory concerning applicant or
his paronts whom he knows and recomended him for any employment,

WILLIAM SYIONS, a salesran for Kraft Cheese bs
Products, had a good recollectionof Bvplicant and considers hin a capable, 1c
ambitious individual of very good character and reputation, He rocalled
talking to applicant regarding conditions in Warsav, Poland since applicant
had been there during bombings, In all conversations, applicant indicated a
hatred for Russia and in his efforts to bo a loyal Anerican attempted to on-

- list but vas turned down. SYIDNS said ho bolleved applicant left Kraft when
inducted into the Service. SYIDNS said ho 4s well acquainted with the paronts
of applicant and has noted thotr progress in business, noting that they are

-3-
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voll regarded for their ability, The family gonerally associste with other
refugees, all of whon are practicing doctors in Elmira, N.Y. SIONS said he
Janos of nothing derogatory concerning sprlicant or his parents and Tecom-
mended hin ‘as a trustuorthy, reliable individual.

CREDIT AND CRDNUAL . ’
The Elmira Uredit Rating Bureau has no record of applicants

hole roconds, hoover, Toflect ls rarents havo avery satisfactory credit
rating.

Records of the Elrira Polico Department Toflect mo criminal vecord
for any merber of the PIPES fenily.

|
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Dr. TROP? sald he has never heard the paronts or aplicant express any
remarks to indicate subyoraive tendencies and know of no reason to question
their loyalty to the United States.

Dr. MORDEGAT HABSR,| said he has known Bs
applicant and parents several years, stating Te Family came to the United 1c
States in 1940 as rofugees. Applicant sttended collego for sombim prior
to duty with the Armed Forces with whom he served in tho Intelligence
Branch, being used as an Interpreter. Ho sald sprlicant is very intelligent,
baving’a brillient wind, and has received a Fellowship at Stanford University,
which school be attended last sumer. Dr. HABER said neither apolicant nor
his varents have any sympathy for Russia although apnlicant has a very goodpd
knowledge of Russia through study. Tho family are Orihodox-lawemwmo=are«
very antagonistic tovards Commnists. Dr. HABER said he has met the wife of
the apnlicant bathe states is also a college graduate and interested in
world affairs, Dr. HABER said he knew of nothing derogatory concerning
the apolicant or menbers of the family and considers them loyal Anericans.

CITIZENSHIP
Citizenship records in the Shemung County Olerk's Office

Teflect that WACK FIPS was born March 3, 1893 at Minsk, Russia, of Polish
nationality, Ho married SARAH SOTA September 12, 1923 at Warsaw, Poland.
Ho had Certificate of Arrival No. 2-845998, end Declaration of Intention
Yo. 1869 dated April 18, 1941. fis Certificate of Naturalization No, 5998075 was
dated February 4, 1946. The record reflects one son, RICKARD EDGAR, born
July 11, 1923 at Croszyn, Poland who Teaided at Miskingun College, New
Concord, Ohto, .

The records also Toflect, that SABAH SOFIA PLFSS was born .
Decenber 24, 1902 at Minsk, Russia of Polish nationality, Fer Decleration
of Intention No. 187., Certificate of Arrival No. 2-845997 and Cortificate
of Naturalization No, 5998774 dated Jamary 3, 1946.

NEIGHBORHOOD
EDGAR DENTON,Lrme mom of ‘the firm Denton, 3

Winding & Moseson Law Firm, sal 5 ie parents of applicant since wi
1940 and has done considerable work for them in connection with their candy
business. The family came to the United States in 1940 as refugees from
Poland where they vero candy makers, arparently being a wealthy family, In
the United States they have vorked very hard amlown a successful business,
The family, ho said, are very strongly anti-Russian and are a credit to thelr
Tace, boing a Very intelligent family vho handle themselves well, indicating

background far above the laboring class of Europe, DANTON said he has had

-2-
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svworsisor FACTS:
Arplicant eniloyed Kraft Food Co., at Slmira,
31, 5/20/12 to 8/3/12, racord clear. Teferense
“ILLIA ROTH, Who 4s uncle of applicant's “rife,

KUN ~— Teco rends apylicant as serious, responsible, |
A £27) ._ dependable, honest, trustworthy of good character i

ec Tol. CA rH and habits and entirely loyal bo Uo. Naburalization
REQ. RECO... 4° of the applicant's wife aod her parents verified.

15 so ercdit or erirdnal record for apilivant, bis
” wife or her parents, Wy

ANS. 7 Zuid3 foJl somoplelLethBY:.. LANL vi Caw REQ. FooDLL RE

Rg ~ FORZA
| Rpm
ee ’ =

Bureau Letter to ashington Piold, 11/27/50. BE

DETAILS: | mEovme

EB. C. ZL, Office Manager, Kraft Food Company,
0 Lo Ae street, lew York City, aivised that the 9%Aog applica was erployes a a delivery pan fron fay 20,
C0TGS QeBack© 1512 to sugust 9, 192, ab fnira, dew Yor, vhenREQ.RECD.G~2$-6) he “as dob go au A reduction in personnel. fhe apilicant

LC byt 101961 was born July 11, 1923, in Poland, and his services
ANS. were fair and his conduct good.
BY. [AOS-BC Soa

=A a |
[FRERRlrLKaleTELS ba

. LAVIFIRED b 01 Bz
3 is ay ~ rm)

Sow 1d raow RO |

136
at TERT REPORT Avo 17 GONTENTS ARC (O10 TO 100 8Y THE 11 490 AE WOT 10 BC OSTRRTED UTS a7 |

PY
. 4 F ALIN J



- » ‘

. bE

| ATIREICE : |

' HTLLIAN ROPH ow York City, advised bs
hat ic 4s a1 wcko of the appLIGaRETs wile and that he has known Sho »7e
ap:licant through his neice for about Six years. Ho states thet the

. applicant So serious, responsible, honost, dopendable and trustworthy and
he 46 of excellent roral character and habits. lr. 30TH said that the
apalicant and lis parents are fron Foland and very gratoful to be living
in the United States, Ho statcd that thoy are entirely loyal to this
country. .

Tir, ACTH sald that the applicant.has an wicle, a :
scientist, in ehévoth, Israel, and that, he has another uncle who was in
Paris, but was Flaming to go +o Torach also.

' Jie. 2004 State: that he'would Tacomnend the applicant :
highly.

LIS03E QROUS

Tho files of the Trnigration and Naturalization Servic
79 Columbus venue, dew York City, revosl thay] bE
——— born] 7c

ener 0 States at Rouses Polnt, #ov York, ahd vas
Taturaized vn June 2L, 1948; that MARCELL ROTH,151 Central Park est,
Ceryificate ;jE65565k, born December 15, 1892, at Busk, Poland, entered :
the United States ab ouses Point, tow York, and ras naturalized in the
United States District Court, Soubhorn “istries of Tew York, on July
25, 1946 and ‘that UTA 0M,151 Central Park ost, Certificate 666029,
born February 10, 190k, at ¥arsa, Poland, cntored the United States ab +
Rouses Point, wet fork, and vas naturalized in the United States District
Court, Southiorn District of lew York, on dune 2li, 1546.

own :

Tap T4les of the Credit Burcau of Croater Yew Tork .
contains mo record of the applicant, his wife or her parents.

. oo /
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CRNTHNL : :

) To Tiles of he ew York City Police Departront checked
by CA AUCUET J. 1ICZX, cantain no record of the applicant, his vife, or
her parents. .

| .

= REE VGH CONTINICT 6 TE CFIA CF CUT

: 3a



| Now York, HT, ’Le Singacy 4 3551
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[7 muoomosxurr20D CO. BRPLECTAPPLICANTRNPLOTED AS CLERKIN
BANDS TRIO STORE, TAMGON PLACE, KLMIRA, NI FROM JUNE PORTIONE TO SEPT.

| FRTION VIM MR. J. WOR. EADIE.
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Office Memorandum + vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

| Ie. ' oats: 1/2/57 [#4
Director, FBI .

omer ITS Kew York

| SUE Qcunks  E0énR Des

| CEARACTTH OF CASE:— fr
|

noun maz: 4/10

his case vill be delinquent because FH oy

. . Report will reach the — by the following dato; 1/4/50

J ¢— 5
$1”— |

50 ARTA 15 Lo dau 1019s! |
- Ln

L B Co



§ e e
<

" ALBANY

FBI, ALBANY 1-2-51 5438 Pushm

SAC, NY ‘URGENT

RICHA"D EPOAR es | AVPT TANT BPIOYED KRATT CHESSE CO, * pag

ELMIMA FEIONTS, NY, JUNE, FORTENO ™ SEPT, FORTYTFD AS TRUCK TRIVIR.
. VERIFY BMILYMENT AT CO, MATN OFFICE, FORTY WORTH ST., NIC. RECORDS

MLIECEDLY IN CARE OF JOHN GLIASON, . :
ALL

END .
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BUFFALO, EW YORE 2/10/51 |Z OREN E. BIDWELL
= [oomemeree1]

— )
svnopsis oFFACTS: Employment at Rands Drug Co., Elmira,

N.Y, during swmer of 1941 verified as favorable,
=-RUGC =~

‘REFERENCE: Albany teletype dated 1/5/51, yy lt
AmoALCDed

DETAILS: )YMENT REC'D Lz28Bune Lea
AT ELMIRA, NEW YORK: Ft

7
MERTON R. PARMENTER, Druggist, Rands Drug Co.,

Langdon Plaza, recalled that applicant worked in this store during the
school vacation period of 1941, working on the cigar counter and as extra
©lerk elsewhere in the store, Ho recalled applicant as a quiet, honest
4ndividual, of clean personal habits whom he regarded as possessing very good
character and reputation, He said he is acquainted, in ‘a business way, with
the parents of applicant who operate a candy store several doors from the
Randstore, The fanily, ho said, are ell regardedend dn his opinion are
loyal Americans, He added that the entire family cametoElmira, N.Y, as
refugeesfromPolandinabout 1940and appear to beveryhappy toIsin the
United States. He sald he knew of nothing derogatory concerning the applicant
and recommended him for a position of trust,

AT BUFFALO, NEW YORK: 1%

. JAIES 1, KOPF, Manager of Darbe Drugs, Inc., 1505
fio Street, advised Special Agent ROBERT T. CRIAR, that he was formrly

| gor of,theRands Drug Store at Elmira, New York and recalls that the
o Quai :

Fev Vik [lLRnrE frms Tr To
Bu gy a [TRir WO Wa
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‘applicant worked for him during the swmer vacation of 1941. Mr. KNOFF
further advised that the applicant was an excellent employee, honest,
ambitious, good habits, good reputation and entirely loysl to the United
States.

~~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN =
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<& 1/11/51

! AC, KNOXVILLE DEFKRRED

RICHARD EDOAR PIPES,| ReRep SA JOHN . TOEDT 5
DECEMBER TWELVE LAST, FURNISH DETAILS RE INFORMATION FURNILHED

BY TOROCK ON WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON AND wHEN AND UNDER WHAT
CICUMSTANCES THIS INFORMATION WAS OSTAINED. INCLUDE PERTIN:NT

INFORVATION IN 80DY OF REPORT THASIUGH AS TP I3 TNDICATSD FROM
REREP THAT STEPHEN ROBOCK AND APPLICANT ARZ GOOD FRIENDS.

EXPEDITE.
HOOVER fue »3 |
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‘ 2hTELETYPE

FBI VASHINGTONBC 1-11-51 *he4s PY HK
SAC KNOXVILLE DEFERRED

RICHARD EDGAR poss,[| REREP SA JOHN U. TOEDT DECEMBER pg
TVELVE LAST. FURNISH DETAILS RE INFORMATION FURNISHED BY ROBOCK ON

WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON AND WHEN AND UNDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES THIS

INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED, INCLUDE PERTINENT INFORMATION IN BODY OF

REPORT INASMUCH AS IT IS INDICATED FROH REREP THAT STEPHEN ROBOCK
AND APPLICANT ARE GOOD FRIENDS. EXPEDITE. '

HOOVER

END AND ACK PLS

HOLD FOT 7 RETURN MESSAGE

OK FBI KX tu
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svnomsisor FACTS:
7

ow Former notghbor, STEFAN H, ROKK, tntervieved
end favorable. tomer ztla

hrs ins REQ,REC'D. T-7er
(hod ini 4 - RUC - REF ORM.Ze

2h Yh hd OB LesVita 8 Bria
REFERENCE:477 ¢ Bureau letter to Washington Field dated 11-27-30. —

DETAILS: STEFAN BH. ROBOKK, Chief, Iniustrisl Economic Branch, T9nnesaco
| Valley Authority, Knoxville, Tennogsoe, advised ho had resided

as a nelgibor to the applicant on Grant Avemuo, Watertown,
Magsachusotts, for epproxinatoly om and one-half years. He stated that he con-
sidors that ho was acquainted with PIPES quite well, that they socialized con
siderably, and that thoir recpective wives vers employed together at Hervard
Untvoraity during tat 4m.

ROBOCK continued that the applicant and his wife and their
fent1ios arrived in this country from Poland in approximately 1940 or 1941 and
that he mova of no immediate relatives presently residing in Foreign countries
or of ‘any foreign connections the applicant mey have. He also stated that ko be-
1ieved the applicant to bo of loyal American political beliofs and that his
Sharacter and associates aro sbove reproach end tie entire families of him amd |i
bio wife are entirely loyal in thelr alleglance to this country. Fe stated that,
0 his knowledge, the applicant wag mot involved politically, either in this
country or in Barope. Ho vecomended applicent for & position of trust with the
United States Government.

Converntng STEFAN B¢'ROBOCK, 1% 18 noted that during contact of
ROBOCK by roporting Agent on @everal cccesions during the past six months, ROBOCK

a Dr rp ETT)
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, bE
as indicated that he 1s not vholly ineyupeshy with the Government
prosecution of WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON, who 4s ‘presently under indict~
Tent for Perjury. ROBOCK as stated that ho wes acquainted with'
REMINGTON 1n Washington, D, C., and did not consider him to be Adsloyal
10 this country--that though REMINGTON may or may ot have been a member
of a Commnist Party cell 4n Knoxville during the 1930's, as has been .
alleged, ho 41d not consider that to be an indfcation of REMIKGION's
prosont sentiments. He continued that ho believed mumerous persons bed
Dolonged to such an organization at that time, without fully realizing
ita true aim, rather recognizing if ss en organization endeavoring to
better the conditions of the working classes, vhich endeavor they vere
interegted in furthering. He believed that REMINGTON would fall in
this category. - B . ’

+=" me £1108 of the Knoxville Office Feflect that -asofMay 26,
"294g, BOBOCK'e wife, Mrs. SHIRLEY ROCK, vas elected as Treasurer of |
\ the Knoxville Chapter of Awerdcans for Democratic Action. _.. ..is

Ae) .
- REFERREDUFON COMPLETION 70THE OFFICEOF ORIGIS =
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|has dndicated that he is not wholly in sympathy with the Govermnent |

‘presecution of WILLIA! TALTFR FE¥INGION, Who 35 presently under indiot-
ment for Perjury. ROBOCK has stated tha he was acquainted with
REMINGTON in Washington, De Cu, and did not consider him to be disloyal
to this country—that though REUDIGTON may or may not have been a member
of a Communist Party cell in Knoxville during the 1930's, as has been
alleged, he did not consider that to be an indication of REUIIGTON's
present sentiments, He contimied that he believed numerous persons had
belonged to such an organization at that time, without fully realizing
its true aim, rather recognizing it as an organization endeavoring to
Detter the conditions of the working classes, which endeavor they were
interested in furthering, He believed that REMINGTON would fall in
this category

~ REFERRSD UPON COMPLYTION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN =
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Office Memorandums + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

“4s To + DIRECTOR, FBI (ausD) DATE: 1-13-51

i NY FCIAC, KNOXVILLE o

(pin :wre
Rerep SA JOHN W. TOEDT dated 12-12-50 at Knoxville,

and Bureau tel to Knoxville dated 1-11-51.

Transmitted herewith are corrected copies of the
. report of Special Agent JOHN W. TOEDT dated 1-13-51 at Knoxville,

which should de substituted for referenced report. Corrected
‘copies have been substituted in the Enoxville file.
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1-25-51Va
‘WASHINGTONAMD BOSTON FROMTASHFIELD 25 PEST

yAAfton koae 5.
RICAAD EDGARPIPES|| ACQUAINTANCE CASIUIR T. KROL'ADVISED */ 3

Soon 5 i
APPLICANTHADMENTIONEDKHOWLEDGE CF A GROUP CF COMMUNISTSATHARVARDUNIV.
WHICH HEWOULDEXPOSEIN CASE OFWR. PIPESHADALSO TNDICATED70KROLTHT
HE AD REVEALED CONTACTS WITHAMB/WOLF, AKNOW COMIUNIST AT HARVARD,
POSSIBLY TN CONNECTION VITH PIPES YORK AT HARVARD RUSSIAN RESEARCH CENTER.
FOLFNOT FURTHERIDENTIFIED. BOSTONATTEMPT70IDENTTFYWF. [|]
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FBI, ALBANY 15-51 11-21 AM FIM &

$C, BUFFALO...i. DEFERRED :

FOLLOWING TEL RECD YESTERDAY FROM NEW YORK, INTENDED FOR YOU

memomumpswen] 5
[]'smcoms marr Foon co. FEPLECT APPLICANT BMPLOYED AS -

CLERK IN RANDS DRUG STORE, LANGDON PLACE, ELMIRA, XY, FROMJUNE FORTYONE

TO SEPT. FORTYONE UNDER MR. J. KNOPF, HANDLE."

WALL

EXD
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‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Jroom o.1

THiSCASEORIGINATEDAT BUREAU meno [my 2

eros [Ee p— ronson
BOSTON, MASS. 211/51 37%, TW19  gom 5. wikeRs

rem
srorsisorPAcTs: Education, Harvard University Graduate School, Corbridge,

Massachusetts, fall of 946 fo spring of 1948, receiving an
A.M. degreo An History in June, 1547, and fellowship and

+= ~ayERSE SIDE FORdoctorate work until June, 1950, when received Ph.D. Records
DISSEMIAT.ON, favorable. Ssployeent, afl Barverd University, Casiridgs,

<u. DISSEMIATION: Jiassachusetts. Instructor in History and Literature and |
a Research Tellow in Russian Research Conter, 9/1/50 to pressnts

omy FLy Research Fellow dn the Sussian Research Gonter, July to
REQ REC'D.Zs 22 August, 1950; Teaching Fellow in General Education, July 1, 1944,
Reetr br. iE %o July 1, 1950; Teaching Fellow in History, July 1, 1948, to
BY. Ze Ain July 1, 1949. References and social acquaintance Tecomuend

oy Applicant ae loyal, of good moral character, and associates.
Neighborhood investigation, where known, favorable. No credit
or criminal Tecord.

Roe
‘REFERENCE: Bureau letter to Vashington Field Office dated Novesber 27, 195

DETAILS: The records of the Credit Bureau of Greater Boston and the
Massachusatts Board of Probation, doth Boston, Massachusetts,
were checked by Spocial Agent ZOGAR L. MARTIN. The investigatidn

wo, ab Harverd University, Cambridge, Massachusetts, was conducted
ERSr 5.Sii, by Special Agent RICURD ¥. ALLE. Tre interview of Professor

GCFO g-Gl. MARCRAEFY vas conducted by Special Agent JOEN J. O'LALOR.rg RECDL-28-61 RA
Cau tose | EDUCATION

3 {
Bylo 0s BU | At ‘the Graduate School of Arts amd Sciences, Harvard University.

Casbridge, Massachusetts, records of Miss LUCILLE SHEA,
PP Secretary. show. he Applicant,atteidedthe GraduateSehao

Ee ET — wie Ch a
1 Boston 1 i ae

YEO BEOL “Th

re
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fron the fall of 1946 to the spring of 194B, entering the summer session
of 1947. He was granted his A.M. degree in History in June, 1947, and
his Ph.D. degree in June, 1950. Records further reflected that the
Applicant was a Teaching Fellow'in the Department of History during the

school year, 1948 fo 1949. The records slso showed that between 1948 and
1950, tho Applicant was Working on adoctoral thesis under Professor
KARPOVICH. ~ Applicant's personal folder was examined by Miss SHEA, who
reported ‘that it contained no derogatory information,

" BAPLOYMENT

Records of the Corporation Office, Rarvard University, as supplied by
the secratary, Miss SYBIL HILLS, show that the Applicant was born on
July 11, 1923, at Cleszyn, Poland, and was a citizen of the United States.
The records show that the Applicant had the following appointments at
Harvard University:

1. Instructor in History and Literature and Research Fellow in the
. Russian Research Center, September 1, 1950, to present time.

Applicant's contract expires as of June 30, 1951.
2. Research Fellow in the Russian Research Center, July aod August, 1950,
3. Teaching Fellow in Conoral Bucation, July 1, 19%), to July 1, 1950.
4. Teaching Fellow in History, July 1, 1948, to July 1, 1949.

Mr. C. L. GRACE, Administrative Assistant in the Business Office, Widener
Library, Harvard University, advised that PIPES had worked part-time, filing

| and searching in the Catalogue Departament of the Library from October 3, 1946,
| to February 5. 1947, at which time he left because of pressure of studies.
| Due to the brevity of his. employment, no estimate of the quality of his work

appears 4n the record.

| REFERENCES AND SOCIAL ACQUAINTANCE

| "he following voferences atated that they believe the Applicant to be a
doyal American, of excellent moral character, of choice associates, and
of the highest integrity:

Professor MARC RAEFF, Clark University, Worcester, Massachusetts
Professor CLYDE M. KLUCKHOHN, Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts
‘Professor MICHAEL KARPOVICR, Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts

Social acquatntence Miss DUAVEDAT. 1] »¢
stated that she bas known the Applicant For approximately two years and IC
considers him to be a loyal American, of excellent moral ¢haracter, choice

2
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associates, and would highly recomend him for a position of trust aml
confidence with the United States Govermment.

ELLIOTT PERKINS, Master of Lowell House and Chairean of the Board of
' Tutors, Department of Ristory, Harvard University, stated that in addition

to having the Applicant4n a course some years ago, he has seen hin
approxinately once a week since September, 1950. He described the Applicant
98 proud of being ® Pole and proud of his acquired Averican citizenship.

In Mr. PERKINS! opinion, the Applicent has given no indication of un-
American political views ani has expressed himself as opposed to Soviet
Russia. In Mr. PERKINS! opinion, the Applicant is an intelligent Amividual
Whose loyalty and character he Would ot question. .

ROBERT LER WOLFF, Associate Professor of History, stated that he bas
been acquainted vith fhe Applicant as a graduate student amd colleague at
Harvard Unversity. Fron this contact, ho is of the opinion that the
Applicant 15 a loyal Auerican citizen of good character and reputation.
He pointed out, however, that he vas of the feeling that the Applicant
has commented often about his Polish ancestry)amd service in the Polish
ray. .

Be feels that the Applicant is mature in Julguent, careful in his selection
of associates, and possesses discretion, tact, and intelligence. He has
Ain his writings, particularly hie taesis, hamiled the subject matter
relating to the Soviet Union. This matertal was set forth in a forthright
manner and was a close criticien of issues generally not considered by
parties sympathetic to the Soviet Union. .

He advisedthat,from his Limited assoctation, he has mo reason to question
the Applicant's ‘access to restricted information of the United States
Government, ws he has evidenced no qualifications which vould disqualify
bin from this esployment. .

NEIGHBORHOOD

The following neighbors, Who wre listed in the Applicant's Personal
History Statement, stated they consider the Applicant to be a loyal
American, of excellent moral character, choSce associates, and a person
¥ho enjoyed an excellent reputation in the community. They would highly

+ recommend hia for a position of trust and confidence with the United States
Goverament.

Mr. JOSEPR MARKELL bs
Mr. PHILIP SEOAL, J¥u. wd

-3-
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Miss ALTE V. McDONOUOH, Assistant Manager, 210'Riverway, Boston,
Massachusetts, stated she cannot locate & racord for ‘the ADplicest as

| having over been a tenant {n this apartaent development. Miss
UCDONOUGH stated that sho cannot Say wo might have known the Applicant
during his perdod of residence here, as the turnover in her developrent
1s quite high am that unless the particular location of the Applicant
uring his period of residence was kmown, it would be practically impossible
to locate a former nbdgiibor who might bo acquainted with hin.

re A Se Jom xtof the spartuent buil¥ing at 360 Nevbury Strect, stated ho camof locats  B7C
a record of the Applicant as having ever been a tenant at this address.
Hr. SIBEL stated he iy personally acquainted with the tenants in the
Tullding and can say quite positively that the Applicant vas never a
tenant ‘at this address.
Tho following neighbors in tho vicinity of 57 Grant Avenue, Watertown,
Massachusetts, stated that the Applicant is Presently Fesiding at 57
Grant Avenue and has resided there since apuroximatoly 1947. They stated
tho Applicant and his family enjoyan excellent reputation in tho
commuoity, are considered to be loyal Azericans, of good moral charactorand associates and, from their experiences with him they would highly
recomend hi for a position of trust and confidence.

Mrs. HAROLD STEIN, be
Mra. ANITA APPLEBY,
Nr. RICEARD SCHWERZEE}|

crEDIT ey . |

The records of he Cradtt Bureas of Greater Hoston, Tuc. 11 Beacon |
Streot, Boston, Nassackusetts, contaln no record on the Applicant or
bis wife. .|
The records of the Hassachusetts Board of Probation, a central repository
for a1 arrest raconds in the state of Massachusetts, contain no Tecord
on the Applicant or his wife. - .

REPERRED UFON COMPLETION 20 THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

Cae
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ADUINISTRATIVE PACE

Reference 4s made to the Washington Field teletype'in this caso dated,
January 25. The 4ndices of the Boston Office fail to indicate a kown
Communist at Harvard known as WOLF.

The only investigation remaining qustanding in view of this teletype,
ia to have the Applicant intervieved in the event the Bureau dewires
ths. s

Tt 13 noted in the details of the report that the Applicant 45 acquainted
vith a faculty member nazed WOLFF. However, the Boston irdices contain

. mo information of a pertinent nature regariing this individual.

AEN
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BEE monureonr  BUREAT _— 15x BUREAU [__] Pe
[rome one| remorse | meronsce |

| wasimsoroN, D. ¢. | 126/51 12/1l/50 ‘ROBERT J. BERTE, SA In

fe EE
svnopsisor acts: Acquaintance regards applicant's character

7 and reputation as excellent and believes
A hin to be a loyal American. Tiles of G-2,

WAA Departaent of drmy, favorsble. No derogatory
A information in applicant's State Department

fil QJ Passport file. Ho record for the applicant
Wl {7 found in checks of State Department, Securit;> $ ep: > iy

0 or \” Division, Civil Service Commission, ONI, OSI,
\ $B APA or 3 records, Check of central files FEI

FO negative xe loyalty. "
So] SMW somcrLZ fA2L

: - RUC = REQ. REC'D, oF& tres| [n% »7E
REFERENCES: Bureau letter dat 7, 1950 Ls: eo

Bureau File ’ re aH
‘REQ. REC'D. ess

oNa 10161mA\3 AT WASHINGTON, D.C. ans. JU |

NA REFERENCES and SOCIAL ACQUAINTANCES ov:ADS Rey

Ny R 7, KROL residingre bs
7 advised ‘thet he had met the spplicamt e in rc

, at the eI in Charleston, South Carolina, and was assigned,
along mith the applicant, to take a Russian language and area course at
Cornell University, KROL stated that he and the applicant were roommates
for about nine months and that he regards the applicant as a person of
‘excellent character and reputation and completely loyal to the United

Ema em b3
tla - RECORDED =7

| 3 + pore | liwruin IED2
/ / 52 v{Urchin rcs Xi A
: LTE o

ore FC 3CPORT AND 73 COMTENTS ARE LONE70 100 BY THE 11 AD ARE ROT 10 ¢ DISTRBOTED OUTSne or
h Yourer 10 inver rman mgs
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States Government. KYOL farther advised that he had been with the
applicant at the Gap Ritchie Maryland ¥ilitary Tntelligence Training
Center. KROL also stated that the applicant had mentioned to him
thathe wasaware that a group of communists existed at Harvard Univer-

sity and that the applicant would denounce ‘this group in case of war.
The applicant had also informed KROL that herad the course of his
work at Harvard, made several contacts with a MrofiOLf, a known communist
st Yarvard University. KROL stated that the applicant did not further
identify WOIF to hin,

MISCELLANEOUS

The files of the Assistant Chief of Staff, G-2, Department of
the Army, reveal that the Headquarters First Army, Covernors Island,
Yew York, completed a favorable security check on the apalicant.Noverber
5, 198, ‘recuested by the Adjutant General's Office for appointment in
the Officer's Reserve Corps of the Amy of the United States.

* Wo derogatory information was found on review of the applicant's
. State Devartment “assport file. This £ile reflects that the applicant

was issued passport musber 219 50 on May 28, 19k, for travel dn Holland,
Belgium, France, Italy, Svitzerland and England for purposes of study.

i
‘The Yecords of the Civil Service Commission, House Committee

‘on Un-American Activities, Office of Special Investigations, Office of
Naval Intelligence and State Departuent, Security Division, were checked
with negative results. © .

The Bureau advised ‘that a search of the central files of the BI
has been made an no information of a derogatory nature concerning loyalty
which could be identified sith the applicant was found.

~ EEFERRED UPON COMPIETION 70 4 OFFICE OF ORIGIN =

_2-
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ADYINISTR.TIVE PAGE
The following Special Snployees and Special Agents conducted

the below Listed agency checks:
CSC - CHRISTOPHER J. PAPPIANOU, Special Agent

HOUA = TFEODORE 7. SORNAEBZIS, Special Employee

| OSI, ONT - CHARLES C. WASKEY, Special Employee
State Department, Security Division, = JON V. JAGKOLSK,

* Special Agent

JOR W. DALE, Special Agent reviewed the State Department
Passport ile.

JAES CONNOR, Special Brployee reviewed the files of 0-2,
‘Department of the Amy.

. “ae
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No.1Thuscaseomaarenar BUREAU rus nd 53L132
werentaoe ar aren| remeronsma ce| merorrotov

WASHINGTON, D.C. E75| 12/1/50 ROBERT J. BERTE, SA Im

TD sors pees =

evnorsisorracrs:  Acauaintduce regards applicant's character
'y. and reputation as excellent and believes

him to be a\ loyal American. Files of G-2,
x Department of Amy, favorable. No derogatory
«( information in applicant's State Department

7 Passport file: No record for the applicant
‘pr] found in checks of State Department, Security &,

Division, Civil Service Commission, ONI, OSI, =
or HOUA records.. Check of i aT et

wh lopltrmsae. SH70 Fal gr

lel - loge”¥ % = RUC -

\
REFERENCES: Bureau letter dated November 2 950

Bureau File Number|J 53
BIE

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

. REFERENCES and\ SOCIAL ACQUAINTANCES

advised that he hyd met the applicant in the Amy inP7C
at the C: in Charleston, South Carolina, and was assigned,

along with the applicant, to take a Russian language and area course at
Cornell University, KROL stated that he\und the applicant vere gonated
for about nine months and that he regards\the applicant as a person of
excellent character and peputation and comfletely loyal to the United
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Office Memorize + oNiTeD s14175 GOVERNMENT

WW! -
WY + Director, FAI DATE: August 28, 1951 >

rdFon’: sac,Friladelgsia

SUBJECT: RICHARD EDGAR FIFES *
MISCELLANEOUS ~ .
INFORMATION CONCERNING Y

' 8 enclos taticSLILes .
Philadelphia indices are negative re PIPES.

Avreview of this hotostat indicates it was probably intended for
the Boston Office. The photostat is being forwarded to Boston
‘herewithe

FeBimtp . oF
200-0

. SING.

ces Boston (Bool.) . . sms .

~. . y

oa b3

“a yy we7 gr; RECORDED - 183
os TTI

doo 13 64

et26
Ul 5 ih 3

(yr fla Hay, .
YBSEP 21 1851 ’ J
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Office Memorandum + vwirep states Government

TO: DIRECTOR, FAI DATE:Septenber 29, 1951

mo fe,‘BOSTON ‘

SUBJECT: RycuRDEDGARPIPES
MASCELLANZOUS ~ .

INFORMATION CONCERNING

¥ po 3s made to Phtladelphia letter to Bureau, deted August 28,
2951.

Referenced letter enclosed a photostatic copy off Detter dated 03
June 16, 1951, concerning the captioned individual, which had been B72
misdirected to the Philadelphia Offices .

The indices of this office disclosed that investigation was previously b3

Contes anpops eetechonettha mesa a:otttce does mot faestops] Bo
no interview of him will be made concerning his JE

EEETons Caatned in themotostatiolLy
Ceress advised to the Contras Ty Te paren

cavaXk
1100-26858

TRS:RMI !fn
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bs
RECORDED-Z | bre

pas [!
{ eg Fe

7600718 1957
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. «In all cases, FBIHQ indices ‘will automatically be

+ checked so that pertinent identifiable information will be a.
*" made available. tothe appropriate field officeto assi .~ 3

Should rev: i "nloe

SERcEwise To Further action should be Taken: FT
In the event investigation is deemed advisable E

,. the immediate objectives should be[~~1] ny

oo 000 1]
CTE

‘. »3
78

. Should, as in the past, be furnished under: Ti
*. Tocparate case captioned in form suitable for dissemination. {| }

In view of the sensitive nature of the coverage *
afforded ol rit is essential that information from »70

. this source be carefully protected to prevent any unauthorized ¢disclosure. Investigation to accomplish the initial objoctives
of the investigation should be through established sources ji
only. YR :
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> fez.- Memorandunt TE

To: MR. A. ROS 9 ate: April 13, Re—

s ETsom i MR. G. H. SCATTERDA Sa Mm
. . Co options 237, \

sumeer: HAROLD J, BERMAN; ses oe sox RICHARD PIPES; So Yorn Nl\ A. J. AYER 7) ae LANAN Tl WN
The "Washington Post and Tines Herald” of 4-13-62 contdined  3.|

an article entitled "Reds Muzzle Harvard Law Professor” wherein it is QL
mentioned that Professor Harold J, Berman.of Harvard University had
been forced to curtail hisplanP anned series of twelve lectures in Moscow }
presunably becausehis frank discussion on western ideas of lav met 3
vith official Soviet displeasure. Berman's classes had originally 2

\'' |nunbered 200 students but this number suddenly dwindled to3 studentss
+ The article continued that two other western scholars, RichardPipes

of Harvard University and A. J. Ayer of Oxford Univer$ity, England, 8
~ had recently lectured in the Soviet Union on vestern ideas apparently &
\ with more success than Berman, The Director has asked for information}

in Bureau files on these individuals. [{_  APPROFRIAYEAGENSEES 3
. AND PIELD OFFICES / . 8

. © PROFESSOR HAROLD J. BERMAN ws, JC 8
| HARVARD UNIVERSITY SLIP(S) OF, we

y DATE & Ll
Berman was bora 2-13-18 at Hartford, Connecticut, of parents

[smo were Both born in Russia, He recived his B.A. degree fron Dart-
nouth College in 1938 and his M.A. degrec.and LL.B. degree fron Yale
University in 1942 and 1947, respéctively, An fivéstigation vas
instituted regarding Berman’in April, 1954, after he had been in contact
with the Soviet Embassy, The investigation was closed in October, 1954
after Berman reported to the State Department and Burau Agents that 20
his purpose in visiting the Eobassy vas to secure a passport to Russia

| 10 make a farther study of Soviet lav and export, trade opportunities
for United States business firms, Beran, who is a professor at the
Harvard Law School, is also a member of the Russian Research Center (I)
at Haryard University, Berman is an internationally known authority
on Soviet law, according EE REST i i ication YWo : bs

Investigation revealed that du SELES [B72
Dartzouth College, Berman was a negbor of the Angpigan Studént Union,
which has been Cited by the House Committee on Un-American Activities
(CUA). Turther, that while a‘professor at Stanford University, 1947-
1948, "Berman was’ a_dues-paying member of the AneFTCan"RUSStmT-Ihstitute,

[Ihich has-been designated pursyant to Executive Order, 10450. 1

1-0. Belmont 1 - tir; DeLoach Ae,1Mohr 1 - MrRosen
1 - Name Check S&Ct{or 1-Mr. Brom Na ARR 200s,
Ei:£58 8) 5 1- Mr. Woods . [ /

bh 5 0; ’ =i, RX Am57 APR25196270 Fl =
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© Memorandum to Mr, Rosen
RE: HAROLD J. BERMAN, et al, .

Set

In September, 1954, when Berman was interviewed by Burcau
Agents he stated he was a specialist in the field of Soviet juris-
prudence at Harvard and that his interest in that field was purely
academic, He offered his cooperation to the Bureau and stated he
would notify the FBI in the event any representative of the USSR
should contact hin in any manner suggesting espionage or possible
subversive activity.

Berman has written several books dealing with the legal
profession in Russia as well as interpretation of Soviet law, He has
also contributed numerous articles on Soviet jurisprudence to legal
publications,

. . Bureau files indicate that Berman has publicly expressed his
impressions of the Soviet Union in newspapers and before various groups.
le has particularlypointed out that he has associated with Willian 0.
Douglas, Associate Justice of the Supreme Court, while visiting the
USSR and has on several occasions indicated that he had been impressed
by the quality of Soviet Jurisdiction and jurisprudence, Berman has
also stated that he was one of the fev AucTicans who publicly supported
Khrushchev's proposal for a trade agreement between the USSR and the
USA, He has also stated that he was one of the few Americans who
publicly defended Khrushchev's position in the U-2 incident.

On 9-30-60 information was furnished the Bureau that Berman
had stated that he had great pleasure in meeting -Khrushchey and hearing

"|| him speak at the luncheon given by Cyrus Eaton in Scptesber, 1960, in
New York City and wished to thank Khrushchev for his consent to allow
Berman and his wife and children to spend a year in the Soviet Union.
(100-347508) 3" 1)

Recently, the Bureau was informed that the HCUA contemplated
hearings, rogarding prosoviet propaganda, vhich: hearings are to_be
held in Wasl ington, ,C., commencing 4-18-62, It appears that 17
individuals a bel asked to appear before the Committee, one of
whom is Berman) /These hearings are in connection with the’ Crosscurrent
Press, IncorpofGted, which is registered with the Department of Justice
as a publishifd agent for the International Book Company of Moscow.
Concerning his \ippearance, however, it is noted that the last infor-
mation the Burelu had indicated he’ intended to remain in the Soviet
Union ungjf July, 1962, “
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" Nemorandun to Mr, Rosen
RE: HAROLD J. BERAN, et al. .

Richard Eigfs Sumy Be
This invesEIEREIoRfor Wht host part-vas-entirely- favorable, >GrsoRs Interviewed who had known Pipes since his entry inte the United >7States in 1940 described hin as an orthodox Jen who was extremely anti-communist. Pipes was born in1933 in Cleszun, Poland. Hie fled Foland

$n 1939" traveling to Ttdly, Franceand the UnitedStates, arriving inthis country in’ che Tatter part of 1940. He became a naturalizedcitizen In os3. “ie received his highel education at Nuskingun College,New Concord, Ohio, Cornell University, and graduated witha Ph.D. degredfron Harvard University in 1950, He served in the United States militaryTron 1943 to 1946.-
One individual intervieved during the investigation indicatedthat he had heard that Pipes knew of a communist clique at Harvard and

ee a Is ie
Individuafg, fo ore necame aAPEARR a anesOTA ms

> = C0 8 se

uspet
5 15am expert on the history of Commuisa Tn Russia, Tea5 been connected With the Russian Institute at Harvard as a reséarcher,Tecturer, otc., since his graduation in 1950,

Pipes toured Russia along with numerous other individuals
Jas a sight-scer and for the purpose of study in 1960.
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Bureau files contain no pertinent identifiable information
concerningA.J.Ayer.
scion:

None. This is for the er information,
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FédetalBureau of Investigation
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Came Searching Unit - Room 6527
[Jservice Unit - Room 6524
LedForward to File Review

ttention

Een toENA LV 4
] Supervisor Room Ext.

Type of References Requested:
Cr gular Request (Analytical Search)
CHa References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)

[Subversive References Only

[CI Nonsubversive References Only
[Mainsee ReferencesOnly

TypeofSearchRequested:
[Restricted to Locality ofseme
[CTJExact Name Only (On theNose)

[CJ Buildup { & Variations

SeeBirthdate & Place 2=l=z
Address. ;

. EY) a = A rein

LOCANESamarettomer eis
3 Searcher

ReeDate.Yo23 Initials 320.
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DIRECTOR, FBI (100-351585) 1/23/58
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Reflet requested WFO, in certain instances, to-check
passport; records of persons on the enclosure and furnish results  \)
to the Bureau and office of residence, for handling in accordance |
with SAC Letter 56-68, \

As set forth in SAC Letter 56-68, dated 12/28/56, the 3
office covering the residence of the Person or persons listed )
in this memo will index the names and search its files, No N
further action is necessary unless unusual circumstances sur-
round this travel, such as an indication of ‘v3

Ve
Instances of these types should be furnish- /

Tumediately To the Bureau, utilizing the caption of the {
individual involved and briefly indicating what investigation
1s being conducted. +

on s/s Mies MARYBATRY , Liaison 3
Representative, Passport Office, U, S.Departmentof State, NX
ade available the passportfile of *nismShainFHS ve A

bE gq

A review of this person's passport application by Bi
SA ARNOLD L. PARAM on , :
reflected the following information: 2

Date & Place of Application: 7-24-56, Boston, News.
Passport No. & Date Issued: Tees ajio)ee 3

| Tdentifying Witness: Priorpassport
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Passport Restrictions: Not listed

Travel Plans: DepartNewYork, New York, 9/13/56, for aeneyeartrip toFrance,PaglandandGermany. Purposeoftipi Researchandtourism
Previous Foreign Travel: notlisted

Previous Passport Issued: Boston Series 2125, 5/29/53
Physical Description:
Name: RICHARD XDGAR PIFES
Sex: Male
Race: ite
Age: 3k, bora 7/11/23, at Clessyn, Poland
Residence: 76 Claflin Street, Delnont, Nass.
Height: 6!
Hair: Hack
Eyes: Orey
Scars & Marks: Sear on right index finger
Occupation: University Professor
Naturalization: U.S, District Court, Teape, Florids, L/10/L3, Certificate of
Relatives: Naturalisation Nusber 5472210

bs

Father: MARK PIES, born 3/3/93, Minsk, Russis. Residence: 521 West 3rd §
Finite, New York

: " lother: SOPHIA SARAH PIPES, bown 12/2/03, Minsk, Russia. Residences Same
as her husband listed above.

: RICHARD EDOAR, PIFSS was first issued passport number 21950k on 5/26/18, at
which tine he vas residing 521 Mest 3rd Street, “inira, New York. Hismailing
address was listed as 151 Central Park Test, New York, New York.

In a renewal aplication dated 1/20/51 at Boston Mass., RICHARD EDGAR PIPES
i listed his mailing address as 57 Grant Avenue, Watertown 72, ass. He was issued

renewal series 13297 on L/20/S1.
On 5/29/53, NICHARD EDGAR PIFPFS was 1ssusd Boston Series passport nusber

2125, kits residence at this time was Jisted as 76 Claflin Street, Belmont, Yass.
Tulapassportwasrenewedwith-msmrmai=sewbww=23o§on 6/27/55andPIPES mailing
addresswaslistedasc/o BOTH,151CentralParkfest, NewYork 23, New York.
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The followingquestions wereansweredwith a "No%onPIPES!passport
apratoationdated 1/558, at Boston, Mans.1 ¥Areyouwow amesberofthe
Comauzist Party?™ "Raveyoueverbeen 4 member oftheCommunistPariy?®

TheComswnistParty,UM, hasbeen designatedbyAbeAttorneyGenersl
of AhoUnitedStatespursuatrttoExecative raring

0810/90/56,atParis, Francs, FIFESregisteredwiththe Aserican
Fabassy, Inhis applicationforregistrationRICHARDHOSP PIPES listed that
De Bas resided outsidethe UnitedStatesfor the followingperiads: frombirth
40 1940 ~Poland) fro June -August, 19U8 -France, OwitserlendandItaly;
fraMay =Septenber, 1951 ~ Bagland, Germany, Tialy,TurkeyandIsrael} from
June -July, 1953 -Germany;fremJuly, August,1955 -England, Denmark,

Dritaeriandand tly)SremSeptenber 2, 1956,todateoftherestatreiim
EE el mm : vs
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